Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the From Campus Vienne Biocenter 6 to Campus Vienna Biocenter 6 and Title from S. WPIDERMIDIS ANTIGENS to S. EPIDERMIDIS ANTIGENS previously recorded on Reel 017851 Frame 0874. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee: INTERCELL AG, CAMPUS VIENNE BIOCENTER 6, VIENNA, AUSTRIA A-1030 Serial No.: 10551492 Title: S. WPIDERMIDIS ANTIGENS.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Andreas Meinke	09/02/2005	
Duc Min Bui	09/02/2005	
Eszter Nagy	09/02/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intercell AG		
Street Address:	Campus Vienna Biocenter 6		
City:	Vienna		
State/Country:	AUSTRIA		
Postal Code:	A-1030		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10551492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-474-5201

Email: mbwilson@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Wilson

Address Line 1: 600 Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

500133895

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SONN:078US

PATENT

REEL: 018043 FRAME: 0890

40.00 1055

CH \$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark B. Wilson

Total Attachments: 5

source=SONN078US Recordation#page1.tif source=SONN078US Recordation#page2.tif

source=SONN078US Original Assignment#page1.tif source=SONN078US Original Assignment#page2.tif

source=SONN078US Original Assignment Coversheet#page1.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 29, 2006

PTAS

MARK B. WILSON FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 CONGRESS AVENUE SUITE 2400 AUSTIN, TX 78701

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/30/2005

REEL/FRAME: 017851/0874

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

MEINKE, ANDREAS

DOC DATE: 09/02/2005

ASSIGNOR:

MIN BUI, DUC

DOC DATE: 09/02/2005

ASSIGNOR:

NAGY, ESZTER

DOC DATE: 09/02/2005

ASSIGNEE:

INTERCELL AG /

-Vienna

CAMPUS VIENNE BIOCENTER 6

VIENNA, AUSTRIA A-1030

SERIAL NUMBER: 10551492

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: S. WPIDERMIDIS ANTIGENS

EPIDERMIDIS

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI, LLP

IPT DOCKETING

Docketed ☑ Not Req'd ☐ Confirmation ☐

Initials 1st M Initials 2nd

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

JUL 1 0 2006

Action Regid

Date Due

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov PATENT

REEL: 018043 FRAME: 0892

017851/0874 PAGE 2

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to INTERCELL AG (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Campus Vienna Biocenter 6, A-1030 Vienna, Austria, the/their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled "S. EPIDERMIDIS ANTIGENS" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and ne	ominees of	the Assignee.
Signature: Name: MEINKE, Andreas	Date:	02.09.2005
Signature: Name: MIN BUI, Duc	Date:	02.09.2005
Signature: Name: NAGY, Eszter	Date:	02.09.2005
STATEMENT BY WITNESS:		
I, Nadja Mayr whose full po	st office ac	Idress
(Name of Witness) is <u>/Campus Vienna Biocenter 6, A-1030 Vienna</u> (Address of Witness)	nereby dec	lare that I was personally
present and did see the person(s), personally know in	n to me to	be the person(s) named
the assignment duly sign and execute the same.		
Date:02.09.2005	L	<u>U</u>
	(Signature	of Witness)

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

A D591 40

JC09 Reo'd PCT/PTO 30 SEP 2005

	•.					
	ORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)		3	. SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce		
(0)	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office		
V	To the Honoral	103233653	_	se attached original document or copy thereof.		
١	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies):		
3	Andreas MEINKE; Duc MIN BUI; Eszter NAGY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Name: INTERCELL AG		
. J	3. Nature of conveyance:		Street .	Address: Campus Vienne Bioco	enter 6	
0,	Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	City:	Vienna State: Austria zip: A-1	030	
0	Other Execution Date: 09/02/2005	Charge of Harre	Additiona	I name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No No	
	If this document is being filed together wind A. Patent Application No.(s):	th a new application, the execution date Additional numbers atta	B. Pate	tion is: 09/30/2005 mt No.(s):		
,	Name and address of party to whom corre				1	
į	document should be mailed:	•••••••	6. Iotal n	umber of applications and patents involved:		
<u> </u>	Name: Mark B. Wilson Fulbright & Jaworski 600 Congress Avenue City: Austin State: Texas 05 MKAYPAGH 00000051 501212 10551	e, Suite 2400 Zn: 78701	E A	nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit account sufficient or inadvertently omitted	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
FC:80	21 40.00 DA)	1 .	t account number: 50-1212/		
}		DO NOT USE THIS	<u> </u>	duplicate copy of this page if paying by dep	osit account)	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the	/	 	tached copy is a true copy of the original do	Cument	
1	Mark B. Wils			2. 41 mm 57.42.7	09/30/2005	
Į	Name of Person Signing, Reg		-	Signature Signature	Date	
	<u> </u>		Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments an	d documents: 3	

EXPRESS MAIL MAILING LABEL
NUMBER EV 674813051 US

DATE OF DEPOSIT September 30, 2005

25581952.1

RECORDED: 08/02/2006